Tech/2-21/Holidays/2023

1/79294/2023

TR 1% faFT /Department of Posts, India
T UNCHRR SFRel BRIfe, drifed IRbsd, FTee 560 001

O/o the Chief Postmaster General, Karnataka Circle, Bengaluru-
560 001

Memo no. Tech/2-21/Holidays/2023 Dated 04-09-2023

In pursuance of Director General Post, New Delhi Letter no. 12-05/2021-JCA-2 dated 03-07-
2023, | am directed to forward the list of closed holidays to be observed during the year 2024 in
administrative and operative offices of Karnataka Postal Circle is enclosed in Annexure- 1.

In addition to the above, closed Holiday of each employee will also be allowed to avail
himself/herself of any two holidays to be chosen by him/herself out of the list of Restricted Holiday
mentioned in Annexure-2. .

Encl: As Above
Signed by
Tankasala Rama Sudhakara Rao
Date: 04-09-2023 09:19:03

(T Rama Sudhakara Rao)
3Bo03T ATSer Z3B0L TERID Foeld Assistant Director(Technical)

22023 Beded Hidtwasit drfers O/o CPMG
280ne400 ST Bengaluru 560 001
Copy to:
1. Assistant Director General (Estt), DAK Bhawan, New Delhi for information.
2. Sr.PS to Chief Postmaster General / Steno to DPS (HQ), Circle Office.
3. The Postmaster General, BG Region, Bengaluru-560001
4. The Postmaster General, SK Region, Bengaluru-560001
5. The Postmaster General, NK Region, Dharwad-580001
6. The General Manager (PA&F), Karnataka Circle Bengaluru-560001
7. The Director, Postal Training Centre, Mysuru-570010
8. The General Manager, CEPT, Bengaluru 560001
9. The Director, CERT Bengaluru- 560 001
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The Senior Architect (P), R.T.Nagar HO Building, Bengaluru-560032

. The SE (CIVIL), PCC, Basavanagudi HO Building, Bengaluru-560004

. The SE (Electrical),PEC, Basavanagudi HO Building, Bengaluru-560004
. The EE (Electrical),PED, Basavanagudi HO Building, Bengaluru-560004
. The EE (Civil), PCD, R.T.Nagar HO, Bengaluru-560032

. The Superintendent, CSD, Bengaluru-560001

All Section Officers at Circle Office for information.
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HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED IN CENTRAL GOVERNMENT OFFICES IN

KARNATAKA DURING THE YEAR 2024

SI. No. [Holiday Date Day
1|Republic Day 26-01-2024 [Friday
2|Good Friday 29-03-2024 |Friday*
3|Ugadi 09-04-2024 | Tuesday
4{ldu’l Fitr 11-04-2024 [Thursday
5|Mahavir Jayanthi 21-04-2024 |Sunday
6|Budda Purnima 23-05-2024 [Thursday
7(ldu’l Zuha(Bakrid) 17-06-2024 [Monday
8|Muharram 17-07-2024 |Wednesday
9|Independance Day 15-08-2024 |Thursday

10|Ganesh Chaturthi 07-09-2024 |Saturday
11|Prophet Mohammad’s Birthdat(ID-E_Milad) 16-09-2024 |Monday
12|Mahatma Gandi’s Birthday 02-10-2024 |Wednesday
13|Dussehra(Mahanavami) 11-10-2024 |Friday
14|Dussehra(Vijay Dashmi) 12-10-2024 [Saturday
15[Diwali(Deepavali) 31-10-2024 [Thursday
16|Guru Nanak’s Birthday 15-11-2024 |Friday

17

Christmas Day

25-12-2024 |Wednesday
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(T Rama Sudhakara Rao)

ABIORT ITCE S0 YD MR Assistant Director (Technical)
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2024

FOR CENTRAL GOVERNMENT OFFICES IN KARNATAKA

Sl. No. |Holiday Date Day
1{New Year’s Day 01-01-2024 Monday
2|Lohri 13-01-2024 Saturday
3|Makar Sankranti/Magha Bihu 14-01-2024 Sunday
4|Magha Bihu/Pongal 15-01-2024 Monday
5|Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday 17-01-2024 Wednesday
6|Hazarat Ali’s Birthday 25-01-2024 Thursday
7|Basant Panchami/Sri Panchami 14-02-2024 Wednesday
8(Shivaji Jayanti 19-02-2024 Monday
9|Guru Ravi Das’s Birthday 24-02-2024 Saturday

10|Swamy Dayananda Saraswati Jayanti 06-03-2024 Wednesday
11{Mahashivarathri 08-03-2024 Friday
12|Holika Dahan 24-03-2024 Sunday
13|Holi/Dolyatra 25-03-2024 Monday
14|Easter Sunday 31-03-2024 Sunday
15|Jamat-Ul-Vida 05-04-2024 Friday
16|Vaisaki/Vishu/Meshadi 13-04-2024 Saturday
17|Vaisakhadi(Bengal)/Bahag Bihu(Assam) 14-04-2024 Sunday
18|Ram Navami 17-04-2024 Wednesday
19|Guru Rabindranath’s Birthday 08-05-2024 Wednesday
20(Rath Yatra 07-07-2024 Sunday
21|Parsi New Year’s day/Nauraj 15-08-2024 Thursday
22|Varamahalakshmi Vrat 16-08-2024 _ Friday
23|Raksha Bandhan 19-08-2024 Monday
24|Janmashtami(Vaishnavi) 26-08-2024 Monday
25|0nam or Thiru Onam Day 15-09-2024 Sunday
26|Dussehra(Saptami) 10-10-2024 Thursday
27|Dussehra(Mahashtami) 11-10-2024 Friday
28|Maharshi Valmiki’s Birthday 17-10-2024 Thursday
29|Karaka Chaturthi(Karwa Chouth) 20-10-2024 Sunday
30|Naraka Chaturdashi 31-10-2024 Thursday
31|Karnataka Rajyotsava 01-11-2024 Friday
32|Govardhan Puja 02-11-2021 Saturday
33|Bhai Duj 03-11-2024 Sunday
34|Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi(Chhat Puja) 07-11-2024 Thursday
35|Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martydom Day 24-11-2024 Sunday
36|Christmas Eve 24-12-2024 Tuesday
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(T Rama Sudhakara Rao)

ATIONT AT SBT3 gD MRS Assistant Director (Technical)
A0S F2FeD HIUTTHST HRITT 0/0 CPMG

23onteec) ST Bengaluru 560 001



